Ankit Satishbhai Shah effective from 1st October, 2025 to 30th 
September, 2030 as approved by both Remuneration Committee and Board of Directors in their respective 
meetings held on 06th August, 2025 are as under: 

Remuneration: 

(a) Basic Salary : 

Rs.1,75,000 (Rupees One lac seventy five thousand only) per month with such increase as may be 
decided by the Board of Directors (which includes any Committee thereof) from time to time, but 
subject to maximum salary of Rs.8,00,000 (Rupees Eight lacs only) per month. 

(b) Perquisites and Allowances:

[...]

Pranav Satishbhai Shah effective from 1st October, 2025 to 30th 
September, 2030 as approved by both Remuneration Committee and Board of Directors in their respective 
meetings held on 06th August, 2025 are as under: 

Remuneration: 

(a) Basic Salary : 
Rs.1,25,000 (Rupees One lac  twenty five thousand only) per month with such increase as may be 
decided by the Board of Directors (which includes any Committee thereof) from time to time, but 
subject to maximum salary of Rs.6,00,000 (Rupees Six lacs only) per month. 

(b) Perquisites and Allowances: